

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

2019 Paving BID OPEN 4/9/19

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		PERRIN ASPHALT		KARVO COMPANIES		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	WALK REMOVAL	SF	10290	\$ 2.50	\$ 25,725.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 23,152.50	\$ 2.80	\$ 28,812.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,580.00
2	202	CURB REMOVAL (To be replaced by ADA ramp)	LF	1515	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,090.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 5,529.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,120.00
3	202	REMOVE CURB AS DIRECTED	LF	600	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00
4	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	150	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00
5	253	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	150	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00
6	254	PAVEMENT PLANING (2")	SY	130535	\$ 1.50	\$ 195,802.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 169,695.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 208,856.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 228,436.25
7	407	TACK COAT	GAL.	5200	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,400.00
8	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGG. SHOULDER	TON	300	\$ 37.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00
9	448	TYPE 1, SURFACE COURSE ASPHALT PG 64-22 (DRIVES)	TON	50	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00
10	448	TYPE 1, INTERMEDIATE SCRATCH ASPHALT PG 64-22 (3/4")	TON	5124	\$ 83.00	\$ 425,292.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 389,424.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 376,614.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 404,796.00
11	826	TYPE 1, SURFACE COURSE ASPH (448), FIBER TYPE C (1 1/4")	TON	8540	\$ 93.00	\$ 794,220.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 768,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 768,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 725,900.00
12	602	MR MANHOLE SANITARY LEVELING SYSTEM	EACH	132	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 145,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 125,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 99,000.00
13	603	MISC. DOWNSPOUT TIE-INS	EACH	10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00
14	604	REBUILD CATCH BASIN	EACH	10	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00
15	604	MH/CBs ADJUST TO GRADE (WITH BRICK)	EACH	10	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00
16	608	ADA ACCESS RAMPS	EACH	119	\$ 250.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 32,725.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 29,750.00
17	608	4" SIDEWALK	SF	10590	\$ 5.00	\$ 52,950.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 84,720.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 50,832.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 74,130.00
18	609	TYPE 2 CURB & GUTTER	LF	600	\$ 21.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 16,200.00
19	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00
20	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
21	632	TRAFFIC CAMERA UNITS AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 31,200.00
22	632	LOOP DETECTOR UNIT	EACH	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
23	638	VALVE BOX ADJ TO GRADE, (CASTING PROVIDED)	EACH	4	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
24	646	EDGE LINE	MILE	0.86	\$ 500.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,451.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,408.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,408.00
25	646	LANE LINE	MILE	0.04	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60.00
26	646	CENTERLINE	MILE	1.2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,760.00
27	646	CHANNELIZING LINE	LF	675	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,712.50	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,248.75	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,215.00
28	646	STOP LINE	LF	374	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 4,207.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,114.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,114.00
29	646	CROSSWALK LINE	LF	1561	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,610.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 8,741.60	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,585.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,585.50
30	646	DOTTED LINE	LF	95	\$ 130.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 484.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 475.00
31	646	LANE ARROW	EACH	18	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,610.00
32	646	BIKE SYMBOL w/ ARROW	EACH	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00
33	653	FERTILIZER PLACED	LB	200	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 340.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 340.00
34	653	TOPSOIL PLACED	CY	400	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,400.00
35	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	4000	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00
36	251	4" DEPTH PARKING LOT REPAIR	SY	750	\$ 22.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 34.25	\$ 25,687.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00
37	254	PAVEMENT PLANING (WOODRIDGE MS) (1 1/2")	SY	12050	\$ 1.50	\$ 18,075.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 16,267.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 24,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,050.00
38	407	TACK COAT	GAL.	1025	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,562.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,793.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,050.00
39	448	TYPE 1, SURFACE COURSE ASPHALT PG 64-22 - 1 1/2" (SCHOOL PARKING LOT, DRIVES)	TON	1005	\$ 83.00	\$ 83,415.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 77,385.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 84,922.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 75,375.00
40	642	4" SOLID LINE - PARKING LOT	LF	2800	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,600.00
41	642	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING - AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 870.00
					TOTAL	\$1,973,628.50	TOTAL	\$1,915,063.85	TOTAL	\$1,944,438.00	TOTAL	\$1,963,359.75

■ DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET.